
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1921
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2009
MISUSE OF FUNDS
Sinha Shri Yashwant

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports that the funds provided for National Games to be held in Jharkhand State have been misused;

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken thereon;

(c) whether any report has been sought from the State Government of Jharkhand in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and remedial measures being taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) No such report has been received.

(b) to (d) Questions do not arise.
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